2025 EPAF/UF/IFAS Extension Symposium Conference

Monday, May 12

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

May 12-15, 2025

Hilton Daytona Beach Oceanfront Resort

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM to 12:30 PM

12:15 PMto 2:15PM

1:00 PM to 2:15 PM
1:00 PM to 2:15 PM
1:00 PM to 2:15 PM
1:00 PM to 2:15 PM
1:00 PM to 2:15 PM
1:00 PM to 2:15 PM

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM

4:10 PM

Set-Up

Registration / Information Center: North Tower
IFAS Bookstore Set-up: Dolphin Room
Exhibits: Pre-function North Tower

Auction Storage: Manatee Room

Directional Signage

Miscellaneous

Registration Open: North Tower Registration Desk

EPAF Board Meeting & Lunch for board:
Oceanview Room & Terrace

Navigating Your Pathway 1- Coquina DE
Packet Planning Session

Association Board Meetings

FACAA Board Meeting: Grand Salon 1-3
FEAFCS Board Meeting: Ponce DeLeon Room
FAE4HA Board Meeting: Coquina A

FANREP Board Meeting: Coquina B

ESP Board Meeting: Grand Salon 4

FACDEP Board Meeting: Coquina C

Association Membership Meetings

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM

FACAA Membership Meeting: Grand Salon 1-3
FEA4-HA Membership Meeting: Coquina A

FEAFCS Membership Meeting: Ponce DeLeon Room
FANREP Membership Meeting: Coquina B
FACDEP Membership Meeting: Coquina C

ESP Membership Meeting: Grand Salon 4



Tuesday, May 13
6:30 AM 7:00 AM Healthy Living Activity: Volusia B
7:00 AM 6:00PM Registration Open: North Tower Registration Desk
IFAS Bookstore: Dolphin Room
Exhibits Open: Coquina Pre-Function North

7:30 AM Breakfast buffet Opens: Coquina Pre-Function

7:45 AM 9:00 AM Communications Award Breakfast: Coquina DE
Slide Presentation for awards and winners walk
across stage to receive plaques. Pictures will be
taken up front at the side with dean for individuals
who want a picture.

9:00 AM 9:15 AM Welcome: Dr. Johnson & Associate Deans
9:15 AM 10:15 AM Keynote
Host and Ticket Takers: FEAFCS

Oral Presentations

10:30 AM 11:45 PM Oral Presentations
FEAFCS: Ponce DeLeon Room
FACAA: Grand Salon 1-3
FAE4-HA: Coquina A
ESP: Grand Salon 4
FANREP: Coquina B
FACDEP: Coquina C

12:00 PM  1:00 PM Lunch Presentation: Coquina DEFGH
Host and Ticket Takers: ESP

1:15 PM 2:15 PM Retirees meeting with the Dean: Executive
Boardroom B

1:00 PM 4:30 PM Oral Presentations
FEAFCS: Ponce DeLeon Room
FACAA: Grand Salon 1-3
FAE4-HA: Coquina A
ESP: Grand Salon 4
FANREP: Coquina B
FACDEP: Coquina C

4:30 PM 5:00 PM Meet the Author (Wrap up): Coquina F



4:30 PM 6:30 PM

6:30 PM 9:30 PM

Wednesday, May 14
6:30 AM 7:00 AM

7:30 AM 6:30 PM

7:45 AM
8:00 AM 9:00 AM
8:30 AM 9:00 AM

9:00 AM 9:30 AM

9:30 AM 9:45 AM

10:00 AM  11:00 AM

Photo Shoot: Coquina Pre-Function
Networking for others

Buffet Served: and doors opened
DSA, Friends of Extension & Retirees Banquet:
Coquina DEFGH

Specialists Awards

Young Professional

Friends of Extension & Outstanding Agriculturalists
Awards

Host and Ticket Takers: FACDEP

Healthy Living Activity: Volusia B

Registration Open: North Tower Registration Desk
Exhibits Open: Coquina Pre-Function North
IFAS Bookstore

Breakfast Buffet line open: Coquina Pre-Function
Breakfast: Coquina DEFGH

Educational Time Chip Blalock/Sunbelt Expo
Executive Director, Sunbelt Agricultural Exposition

Presentation with Friends of A&M. Go FAMU!

Dr. Johnson kicks off the Concurrent Sessions
Host and Ticket Takers: FACAA

Concurrent Session/ITL’s Program workgroups
e Room A: Ponce DelLeon

Room B: Grand Salon 3

Room C: Grand Salon 4

Room D: Grand Salon 1-2

Room E: Coquina A

Room F: Coquina B

Room G: Coquina C



11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

9:30 PM

Concurrent Session/ITL’s Program workgroups
e Room A: Ponce DelLeon

Room B: Grand Salon 3

Room C: Grand Salon 4

Room D: Grand Salon 1-2

Room E: Coquina A

Room F: Coquina B

Room G: Coquina C

Lunch Presentation: Coquina DE
Host and Ticket Takers: FAE4-HA

Concurrent Session/ITL’s Program workgroups
e Room A: Ponce DelLeon

Room B: Grand Salon 3

Room C: Grand Salon 4

Room D: Grand Salon 1-2

Room E: Coquina A

Room F: Coquina B

Room G: Coquina C

Concurrent Session/ITL’s Program workgroups
e Room A: Ponce DelLeon

Room B: Grand Salon 3

Room C: Grand Salon 4

Room D: Grand Salon 1-2

Room E: Coquina A

Room F: Coquina B

Room G: Coquina C

Break

Concurrent Session/ITL’s Program workgroups
e Room A: Ponce DelLeon

Room B: Grand Salon 3

Room C: Grand Salon 4

Room D: Grand Salon 1-2

Room E: Coquina A

Room F: Coquina B

Room G: Coquina C

Dinner & Auction: Coquina DEFGH
Doors OPEN to Look at Auction Items
Deans Dinner and EPAF Auction (Live & Silent) and



ICS Takes group photo
Host and Ticket Takers: FANREP

10:00 PM All Posters & Exhibit Tables Down

Thursday, May 15
6:30 AM 7:00 AM Healthy Living Activity: Volusia B
7:00 AM 8:00 AM Registration: North Tower Registration Desk

7:30 AM 9:30 AM Breakfast: Coquina DEFGH
Ticket Takers: FEAFCS

9:30 AM  11:30 AM Administrative Update: Coquina DEFGH

11:30 AM 12:30 PM EPAF Board Meeting with Lunch: Oceanview Room



